r 8-

1/8 SCALE GAS POWERED RACING CAR

INSTRUCTION MANUAL



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read this instruction manual carefully before assembling and operating this model.
This product is an authentic radio controlled model, not a toy.

To enjoy this model to the fullest, properly assemble the model before operating it, perform maintenance after
each operating session, and replace some parts with optional parts.

Improper usage of rechargeable batteries may make the electric current too high, which may cause heat, liquid
leakage, and or fire. Follow the battery and charger instruction manuals and use both items safely.

/N\WARNING! (S PROHIBITED

In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions. Here are some possibilities of
significant damage to life and or body.

Before you start assembling this model, read this instruction manual thoroughly. If you are not used to
assembling a model, seek advice from people who have enough experience in assembling models and
assemble this model correctly.

This product includes many small or sharp parts, so be careful with them and keep them out of the reach
of small children.

All tools including knives, pliers and drivers require careful handling to avoid injury.

Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.

With weak or dry batteries, the radio will not be able to control the model and the model may become out
of control and cause a serious accident. Always be aware how much power is left in radio batteries and
charge or replace them with new ones if necessary.

Don’t operate the model on anything except the track designed exclusively for it.

Be sure that you are not operating this model at a place where there is another model running at the
same frequency as yours. Failure to do so will cause the models to lose control.

When the model is moving strangely, stop the model immediately and find out the reason. Don't operate
the model again until the problem is solved. To continue operating the model without solving the problem
may lead to further trouble or unforeseen accidents!

Don't put fingers or any objects inside rotating or moving parts!

Always operate the model with bodyshell attached. (not included in the kit)

Check all screws and nuts are tight on a regular basis.

To avoid damage, don't install any optional parts not made by INFINITY in this model or modify the model.

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION TOOLS REQUIRED

2ch with 2 servo radio set 1. Hex Wrenches

Box Driver 5.0mm
Needle Nose Pliers
Sharp Hobby Knife
Scissors

Pliers (Large)
Screw Lock Liquid
Double Side Tape

Battery for reciver (30mmx85mmx17mm)
.21 Rear Exhaust engine
Muffler & Manifold
Body Shell
Fuel
Fuel Pump
. Air Filter
. Glow Plug Igniter
. STARTER BOX Clutch Spring Tool
. Battery for Starter Box 0. Snap Ring Plier

. Plug Wrenches 11. Glass Tape

- Tire fo.r 1/8 Racing car 12. Spray Color (for Body Shell)
. Graphite Grease

. Thread Lock
. Shock Silicone Qils

XN WN =

= © o N ok wN




REDIHDESEA

HMHI T, EFTORICHBTBTRALLEEZ,
© COBREABHGEREMERTT, METEHOILEA,
- COBRBERELOOICETRIOEMI TP, ETROAVTFYR, ATY3VI—INORBBEETIBHELHDET,

- RERAOBWRENGZRDERERBERNAN. RAPERBN., BAOURKLHOTT, /Ny T U—RUKBFDHBE(C
HEDERLCERLTLIIES LY,

COBRERECIMORSEHCTREOSEZHNT BTFOLESWV, CORBPEFSBVEEGPEERCERGHRENFKE
IEUEMDDEERERLET,

HHILTRICHTRASERREITERH LTV, e, HALTICFRENBHBREEZ L2 TVBALT R
1 2%, EECHHILTTIES W,

INEBFHBPRILBRDBOXRITDTHIERLTLLEEZ W, e, NESBEFHROWVDIBETTODIERE. RE(TEES
TLIEE W,

D —P_yIl— FSAN-RBETEORODFEVCE+ERLTLES W,
BRI IBEEERNDBRRUCHIERUEEET>TILEEL,

EERD/\Y T )—NF>TLBELIVFO-ILTELGLRD, REPHRORBICBDET, KELSHORBER
DERY., FERDO/N\v T -ZEEZECHERBL. BETHNE/NNyFTU—F, REBET>TILEEL,

HRY—F v hMUATOETSEBGVTIEEL,
BRUBRHOMAL TEETEBRVWTLIES L, RBEICELD, DVRO—ILFETREDRRICEDET,

BHOHENEHNLWRETCLETEPLLTRAZFARTLIZEZN, RRARBEORFETEED L., BhHEENLE
HWORAICHEDERT,

@& L TWBEHCEPYEANBNTLEEZL,
FETEERTRT ¢ (B5E) BEBLTLLESL,
TFHIICBEHDOERD DDA TLVELWNF T v I L TLEEL,

AV T4 ZT A RATY 3V —YUNDEIAHPEEDRERFLBNTLIEEN, MEOREREAZDET,

v hOEICHRZEHD HHIATICBELGETR

2FvYRL2H—RTFORtY 1. RALVF
A \y T — 1.5mm/2.0mm/2.5mm/3.0mm/5.0mm/5.5mm

KA Oy T — My P RARS4)\— 5.0mm
21 DS ABRAHR TV Y STARVF
V27— Roiv—= Ay —
gz« NEE
. 734?—(K)
TP — RI0Ov O
mar—7

« 2 P B
. AR—=F=NT DR PIWF 2R 0T W),
L AV FUD TSP —

N AWN
©®NOORs WD

L RY—H—Ry L 2B\ F)—
.5§iby¥dﬁ e Nn. 9s25-7

; — S ARy M _— P
EBRIUR 12. RF 4 BEARATL—2H
. RYOvoHE

B EDF RN

—
o




Ol

B06212
Snap Ring 12mm
AFwFUvT

RO171
Ball Bearing 12x18mm
R=IRFPUVT

OPTION PARTS

D)

(\C’Dj S
@)r ﬁ}g

R0324
Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs
F—LANYIRTF UV
R0325
Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 4pcs
L F—LIANYINT U

AT 3 v—Y

x1

Front One Way Axle

20VkY0TAF 22N

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v)(—v
RO012
Pulley Set 24T
B06212 F—U—twhk p

x2 ;

RO171

R0O013
Bearing Bush Set
RPYuITyvatyh

"

RO071
Front Joint Cup
0¥ kYaqsvhhy S

AO101

INFINITY Snap Ring Pliers (Internal
and External/10-50mm)

INFINITY 2+ v FUS T TS5A9— (-
g 3 /10-50mm)

IOKI|NGI

B06106
E Ring 6mm
ELIZ 2T

Ol

RO174
Ball Bearing 8x14mm
R—=JLAP U 2T

OPTION PARTS A7y 3vi(—Y

@) ¢

R0326
Team Spec Bearing(8x14x4) 2pcs
L F—LANRYINRT UV

Attention to the direction in which the pulley flange
is installed.

T—U-D3vIDBECER

Align the holes in the pulley and pulley flange.
T-U—=ET-U-T3vIOREEDEXT,

ROO12

18T

x2

A
RO174 =y
R0013

Middle Shaft

x2 SR+ TR

(3 B06106

R0084
Middle Shaft Mount
SRR IRTOVE

(’ B06106

R0O013
RO174




3301 306

© (=

BO1306

x6

M3x6mm Button Head Screw
IRFwAwRIOU1—

© (m=

B01308

x2

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
REUAYRROU 21—

B01306

BO1 306~
S

Insert a 5.8mm ball from the side
with the round line.

ALIEL B BRI S 5.8mm R—IL%E
AN,

Q¢

RO053B
Front Upper Bulkhead
0¥ k7P wit=ULY

B01308

R0O054B

W

R0305-2.4

Front Lower Bulkhead
20v k072

B01306

~ B01306

5.8mm Long Anti-roll bar ball 2.4mm
5.8mm OXZ 25 EMR—IL 2.4mm

X2

R0024
5.8mm ball End S
R=JLTVR

RO055
Ball Screw 5.8mm
R—JLE R

I=18-11




© |

R0303-01

M2x8mm Flat Head Screw
oY bRNyRROIUa—

x2

R0303-01

RO309

Adjust to move R0307 freely.
RO307 B ZAL—XIZEL L 3RET 3.

Front Lower Arm End
JO0YROFFP—LIVE

R0O307

7.8mm Guide Flange

Ball(15.5)
HARISVIR=I

Front Suspension Arm Set
20VRYRA7—-LEY

Adjust R0309 by
1.5mm Hex Wrench.
1.5mm AALVFET
RO309 ZBE.

7

C R
N

I NOTE

o

e PE(TERLTLIES L,

DIRECTION

Approx. 1.8mm
#11.8mm

R0309

Turn buckle M4x20mm
RN

Turn R0303-01 by Thin
Wrench.(1.5mm)

1.5mm ZEOHMWSRAER ST
J{—T R0303-01 #@4,

vLE

Approx. 3.0mm
# 3.0mm

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—v

1.0-2.0mm

2.8mm

|y
|

|

—

Approx. 12deg
12 EF

Tilt the lower arm end about
12degrees with respect to
the horizontal lower arm.
KEGOAFFP—ACHLTOFP 7P —
ATV R%R 12 EElIT 5.

RO301H
Front Suspension Arm Set HARD

L Z0vkHAP—LAEYE N—F

Next,Fix the lower arm end(R0303-01)side
and turn the turnbuckle to adjust to 2.8mm.
ROP7Z—ALTYFAI(RO30301) 2EELTY —
VIV 2 LEBLEOLSI(C 2.8mm [CFBET D,

6




R0281 x2
Set Screw M4x8mm Round Top
Ty ,22U 31— M4x8mm H.5%

G
B03212 x2

M2x12mm Cap Screw
FrySRAOUa—

© (=

B01306 x6
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
RYIAVRRSU 21—

© (===

B01310 x2
M3x10mm Button Head Screw
REUAYRERSU 31—

© (4

TO052 x2
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
TSI VIR—)

© p=

B02308 x2
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
DTy EAYRIAGU 5 —

(o) |meams

B02315 x4
M3x15mm Flat Head Screw
TSy hAyRRIU2—

OPTION PARTS #AT7¥3v/(—Y

RO300H
Front Knuckle HARD
L 20vbkFy oIl =R

OPTION PARTS A7 3v/{—Y

Z

RO314
FRONT KNUCKLE BASE SET 13.5
L 20¥kFyo)lR—ZAEY 135

' SCREW IS OUTSIDE
o RIDR-OTWVWBAM@ICER

v

Approx. 0.8mm
#9 0.8mm

R0302
Front Suspension Holder Set
20V YRR -ty

B01306 _ =
@
O ¢01 306

B01310

Aoszu

>4

Adjust to move
RO055 freely.

RO055 AL —ZX(C

TO052

nozaos!

‘ B01306
.‘ ,

R0192

Front Lower Arm Plate Out side
20vk077—L7L—k PoktaR

20V kFyIINR—-2

Front Knuckle Base(15.5)

ZIS,

\ l NOTE DIRECTION
o MEEBLTLEE N,

B02315

RO300
Front Knuckle
20vkRFy 2L

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—v

¢

RO302H

Front Suspension Arm Holder Set HARD
20V R RRILT -y bk =R
.

BKSICHBLES,

IF18-l




© =

RO273BK x4
M3x14mm Slim Head Screw
AULAYRR9 23—

OPTION PARTS #A7¥3v/(—Y

RO300H
Front Knuckle HARD
\ 0¥ kv 2L =K

R0O273BK

RO301

#1 62.5mm

Approx. 62.5mm

R0302

OPTION PARTS #7/¥3v/i—v

.. X 8.

RO257
Front Upper Sus Shaft Set Stopper Type
FOURPyIl=4 2y %I hEyh (Aby/=517)

. >

R0281 x2
Set Screw M4x8mm Round Top
twhkROUa— Max8mm Ik

OPTION PARTS A7 3v/(—V

1S

RO302H
FRONT SUSPENSION HOLDER SET

00X YRS -ty ~ =R
L S

R0317

A

\\

Front Sus Arm set
J0VRYR7P—-Atyk

Front Sus Holder Set
0¥ RIS -ty ~

Front Upper Arm Shaft /

20U RPyI—FP—LY 9T

+1.5mm

OPTION PARTS #7723 v/(—V

RO301H

Front Suspension Arm Set HARD
JOVRYRFP—ABY R N—R

S

8

+0.5mm

P~

R0O066

Ball Screw ®8.5mm
R—=JLER

Front Sus Bushing
JO0YhYRTwYa

-0.5mm

0008

-1.5mm

OPTION PARTS #A7¥3v/(—vY

R0199
Ball Screw ®8.5mm(TITANIUM) 2pcs
R—JLER® 8.5mm (F4) 2pcs
RO199N

Ball Screw ®8.5mm (TITANIUM)2pcs Narrow
R—JLER® 8.5mm (FHv) 218 +0—
.

S

NOTE DIRECTION
e EE(CERLTILEE L,

RO0O70
Cap Screw 10mm
FrwSROUa—

X

RO300

Tighten R0070 so that R0066 moves
smoothly.

RO066 AR A—ZICATT BESICF v v
TRO 1 —FEFO T B,

/“/aoaoa-oz
(2)

PP

-2.5mm




R0O067
L - Front Aluminium Wheel Shaft
“'\-‘__?DZJ FPILERA—=IL 2T~

R0O074
' Universal Swing Shaft Joint
AZN=HNRT VY

\ IS ER TS
-

R0075-62
Front Universal

© Swing Shaft(L=62)
Z0vkazIN—H)L
R0O073 RAVGY R T
2.5x11.8mm Pin
[
R0O069
Spacer 12x15x0.5
2=t —
RO171
RO171
Ball Bearing 12x18mm
R=RF UMY

OPTION PARTS # /¥ 3v)(—Y

R0O324
Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs
F—DARY ONT )T
R0325
Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 4pcs
L F—LANRYORFPIT

S

RO167 x2 RO167
3x19.8mm Pin
B
R0068 '
. di Front Quick Change
B04303 x2 Lever Set
M3x3mm Set Screw 20vho94uoFL pr )
Bwk2900a— Lit—twk

©LY:

RO057 x2
Flange Ball 5.8mm
FSVIR—I

@ (=

B01306 x2
M3x6mm Button Head Screw ‘

O
Q R0O057

: f RO306
Front Knuckle Plate

20V kv ol TL—k

RYUAVERIU2—

© (==

B01310 x4
M3x10mm Button Head Screw
REYAYRRZU1—

B01306

=

|

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—V

—

R0O075-60
FRONT UNIVERSAL SWING SHAFT
(L=60) 2pcs
0V RAZIN=HILAA VT2 T+
R0075-60R
FRONT UNIVERSAL SWING SHAFT
90 deg. (L=60) 2pcs
20v kAR T+ T 90°

w,

Adjust to the center.
PiEbhE S,

IF18-1
e e P e E L P e P L T e T e L b e P e



OPTION PARTS A7 3v/(—Y n Widﬁ Narrow
714Kk

—
AN
- @ R0302
Front Suspension Holder Set
RO302H J0VRFRMLT—ty ~

Front Suspension Holder Set
ZOVRYRRILY -ty ~ =K
.

\
Am: S

FRONT SUSPENSION BUSH B01410
Z0vbB2Tvia

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—v

3

-

|s
Q8.

3
R032.1 .
Aluminium Front Lower Arm Holder / RO308:08

Set each 4pcs

\ PLE70OVROPF—LRLY -ty &4 1@)

O m R0O302 ~
B01410 x4 B01410
M4x10mm Button Head Screw . RO318

FRONT LOWER ARM SHAFT

MIIAY R0 —
1 JOYROFPFP—LYvTh

OPTION PARTS #733v/(—Y

ZORICADY1—EANTET,

Ef . ey =
i!ii ip Insert a screw into this hole.

"'
-
R0322
ALUMINIUM FRONT UPPER ARM
HOLDER SET

\_ FIE20Y TPy —TP—ARILT -ty b~ y

© (=

B01306 x2
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
MPUAYRERD 21—

O | .

M3x0.5mm Washer
2=

O @

F049 x4
M3 Nylon Nut (Thin Type/Black/6pcs)
M3F-rOvFvh (R /TSvo /618)

Align the protrusion with

B01306 | the center.
LREPLCEHES,

M3x0.5mm
F049




(@) P

B02410
M4x10mm Flat Head Screw
FZvEayERI g =

OPTION PARTS #7v3v/(—v

RO227M
MAIN CHASSIS (MULTI FLEX)
XAV p—2 (RILFILYIR)

| - >

‘302410

OPTION PARTS #Fxav/i—v

O

R8001
FRONT BELT (RUBBER) 210

0¥ bARILE (3/(-) 210
\. J

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—V

R8007B
FRONT BELT (URETHANE) 210
i Z0YRAILE (DLFY) 210

R8001S

1302410

130241 0

l30241o

11

Front Belt(Soft Rubber)210
0¥ RNV (V2 R38-)

R0227
MAIN CHASSIS (IF18)
A=Y

IF18-l



O |

RO173 x2
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
R—IRFUVT

[~
B043025F x4
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
tybkRoUa—

OPTION PARTS #7¥3v/(—Y

FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR
JOVRAFES A HF—I—
R0304-2.0: 2.0mm
R0304-2.1: 2.1mm
R0304-2.2: 2.2mm
R0304-2.3: 2.3mm
R0304-2.5: 2.5mm
R0304-2.6: 2.6mm
R0304-2.7: 2.7mm
R0304-2.8: 2.8mm
R0304-2.9: 2.9mm
\R0304-3.0: 3.0mm )

OPTION PARTS #7¥3yv/(—v

ANTI-ROLL BAR STOPPER

AIESIH—Aw/(—

R0041: 2.0mm
R0042: 2.1mm
R0043: 2.2mm
R0044: 2.3mm
R0046: 2.5mm
R0047: 2.6mm
R0048: 2.7mm
R0049: 2.8mm
R0050: 2.9mm

\_R0051: 3.0mm

Fixed Point of 5.8mm Long Anti-Roll

Bar Ball

5.8mm OV 4 2% ER— LOERD {3 (Hi &

I ALIGN THE END FACES.

o InEERIZ 3,

R0304-2.4
FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR 2.4mm
JO0YRRIESAHT—)—

R0045
Ro173  R0240

SWAY BAR BUSH 2pcs
AFESAY—Tya

B043025F

¢ (4] -
R0O045
STABILIZER STOPPER 2.4mm
2A9ESAHF -2 kwil—

'S
B043025F

B043025F .@

3]

Fix at an angle.
FDITEIDAFT B,

© (4

TO052 x2
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
FPILETSVIR=)L

© (==

B01306 x2
M3x6mm Button Head Screw

REVAYR2OUa—

@ )=

B02306 x2
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw

23y bayRERZUa—

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—Y

RO081W
FRONT SHOCK STAY
(CARBON GRAPHITE) WIDE
0YRY39ORT—
(h=IRvFST71F) P1K

802306'
@

T052

Vi
12 HHAIE




Adjust the tension of the front belt.
Z0YENILROT VY3 Vi

Slide middle shaft mount position to adjust front belt tension.
SR PO RROYRERRLCBBLTIOYMILEDOERD ERBLED,

© (m==

B01308 x2
M3x8mm Button Head Screw ‘

REYAYRRZUa—
‘ B01308

B01308

[

R0O023
Ball End M 5.8mm
R—JLITV R

12]

R0080-64
Steering Rod (L=64)
Z2FFUI0OvR

C‘L .Iﬂ)

13 I=18-/




O

RO173 x2
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
R=ILARFP UV

B02308 x1

M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
AR =

© (4

T052 x1
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
FPILETSUIR=)

© (==

B01308 x1
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
REPUAYRROU2—

(o) |mm

B02310 x2
M3x10mm Flat head Screw
N RN e fa b

©LY

RO057 x2
Flange Ball 5.8mm
F5uIm—=)L

OPTION PARTS A7 3v/(-Y

& &

R0217-09
SERVO SAVER NOSE (09mm)
CARBON GRAPHITE
H—RtA/\—/—X (09mm)
H—RYIS T4k
R0217-10
SERVO SAVER NOSE (10mm)
CARBON GRAPHITE

Y-t /{—/—Z (10mm)
9 Hh=—IRvFS771

OPTION PARTS A7 3v/(—Y

o -

R0259
ALUMINUM SERVO SAVER SET

(UP SIDE)
FILSH—iiEr /=ty (EHL)

L

ROO077
Servo Saver Guide

Y—mes/I(—HrE
B02308

R0O006
Servo Saver Set
e el G RV

INITIAL POSITION
"CENTER"
AHBUER> PR

R0006

A006-20
Aluminium Washer 3x6x2.0mm
FILEOvv—

R0006

RO0O79
Servo Saver Spring

| H—Res /(-2 TS
- ;\ )

\

-

RO078

8 R0O078

Servo Saver Nut
Y—mter/\—Fvhk

|@ RO173

\

4.5 - 5.0mm

\ J

14




E Insert a 5.8mm ball from the

side with the round line.
AN B DD S 5.8mm R—)L%E

)\?’L%’.wao x

' RO0O76L

* SERVO SAVER SHAFT
- (+1.0mm)
& 2 YR =2 r D~

@ ==

B01308 x1
M3x8mm Button Head Screw |

MEeUAYRRHU1—
l B01308

INITIAL POSITION
HEAfuE

15 I=18-/




_BAGE_
@ |

B02310 x2
M3x10mm Flat Head Screw

FI3VbAYREROUI—

TO77 x2
3mm Countersunk Washers (Red)
FILE=J—vwe—3mm (LyE)

OPTION PARTS A7 3v)(—W

ROOO1LH
FRONT BUMPER (LONG) (IF18) HARD

20y RNvI— (OvY) (F18) \—F
.

OPTION PARTS # /v 3v)(—v

R0274

CARBON FRONT BODY MOUNT
PLATE (for LONG POST)
H—Rv 20 rRF422vR7L—F

L (OVIRARE)

J
F050 x3
M4 Nut
Fwh
B02412 x3

M4x12mm Flat Head Screw
7S5y bhAwRRIU3—

OPTION PARTS # /v 3v)({—w

Iillooe

R0O256
BUMPER SPACER SET

= 2AR— -ty
\.

RO0O1L

Front Bumper (Long)
Z0vk/tvI— (OvY)

16

R0O220L
Front Body Mount Post L (8mm)
JOVRRF 4ROV MR~

B02412
B02412

B02412

B02310

RO220L

T077°\
b

B02310




_BAGF_
@ )=

B02306 x3
M3xémm Flat Head Screw
Sy bkAwREIOUa—

OPTION PARTS # /v 3v)({—w

R0247-60
0.8M 1st SPUR GEAR 60T
0.8M 1st 2/(—%F 60T

R0247-61
0.8M 1st SPUR GEAR 61T

L 0.8M 1st 2/{—=F+ 61T

J
B02305 x3
M3x5mm Flat Head Screw
5w Ay ERIUa—
R0249 x2
8x12x3.5mm BEARING
NPUL

OPTION PARTS # /¥ 3v)(—v

R0248-56
0.8M 2nd SPUR GEAR 56T
0.8M 2nd 2/{—¥¥ 56T

R0248-57

0.8M 2nd SPUR GEAR 57T
L 0.8M 2nd RJ{—F¥ 57T

' NOTE DIRECTION

e MECERLTLESLY,

R0243
0.8M 1st GEAR HOUSING
0.8M 1st FPNIYVT

R0247-62
0.8M 1st SPUR GEAR 62T
0.8M 1st 2/{—%¥ 62T

’ B02306
Y oo
’302306

' NOTE DIRECTION
o EECERLTILEEL,

R0248-58
0.8M 2nd SPUR GEAR 58T
0.8M 2nd R/(—=*+ 58T

) @:oos
e
)

B02305

R0244
0.8M 2nd GEAR HOUSING

0.8M 2nd F¥PN\DI T

IF18-l




R0246
0.8m 2 Speed Shoe Set
2AE—RKya-tyhk

O | i

B032610 x2
M2.6x10mm Cap Screw
FryIROUa—
© W
B043025F x2
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
TyrROU1—

M2.6x10mm

'M2.6x10mm
igg

R0245

0.8M 2 Speed Hub
2RAE—RNT

Fit in the groove.
BICEDAHTT

' TIGHTEN GENTLY
¢ fHoBE TR

Tighten M2.6x10mm Screw. Then
Loosen it 3 turn.

ZIH5 3OEED D,

M2.6x10mm ¥+ v F 25U 2 —EFHDIAM,

I 1

Adjust by turning the M3x2.5mm set Screw so
that there is less play in the rotation direction
of the 2-speed hub.

The 2-speed shift timing is adjusted by
actually driving the car.At that time,turn both
M2.6x10mm cap screws by the same amount.

2 RE—RN\TOREABOHIYHDELED LS
M3x2.5mm v h 22U 1 —Z0BUTRBLTLLEEL,
2 AF—ROTEY A I VT EEBICETSHTEREL
F9, ZOE, M2.6x10mm FryFROUa—F 24
RAUCEEHN LTS W,




B06107
7mm E-ring
Bl

O ===

R0245-01
2.5x10.8mm PIN

[

CM-A004-08
8x10 SHIM (0.2mm)
b

O

CM-A004-08
8x10 SHIM (0.3mm)
SN

© (=

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
RAVUAYRADU 32—

© (==

B01310

M3x10mm Button Head Screw
MyvAwRR2Ua—

€l

B06103
3mm E-ring
ELizich

O |

RO173
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
R—ILRFUVT

x1

x1

x2

x2

x1

x2

x1

x2

R0099
MAIN SHAFT
AT T

7
R0245-01

CM-AOO4€:3\

B06107
0.2mm

O

3]

HYDBDEBNBEENEIDOY AFEROHLTIEE L,

In case clearance is loose, Change shim to 0.3mm. In case
clearance is tight, remove shim of outside (E-clip side) .

HEYDZWEEREMEO0.3mm U AL THRELTIIEEW &,

C
B Sy O

m [' Do Not Tighten Fully]

e {R1ESD

'801 306
(3)

&
!

R0O173
(1)

2)
/ /V'
RO109
PIN 2x9.8mm R0225-05
67 BRAKE SHAFT & PISTON SET

TL—FI9T7+ &ERLY €Y H

’ (]

B01310

'

B01310

3

R0225-01
Brake Mount
TL—FTovk
RO173 g | ‘:*\,,
(8] @
R0225-04

19

i | i |
X B
_I. _I.
Make sure to insert the brake guide into

the hole in the brake pad.
TL—FIty RKORICEECTL—FH1 KERT,

1—1

R0225-03
BRAKE PAD
. /'.'{,'. TL—FITy R

7\ », R0225-04

@

4 R0225-03

\ R0225-04
BRAKE GUIDE & SPRING SET

TL—FHIR & ATVVT £y bk

R0225-04

IF18-l




INE NITTY

m O

I I R017
R0O0O13
B02310 x4 Bearing Bush Set
M3x10mm Flat Head Screw RPYvTTvvatwhk
IS5y hAYRR9Ua— R0O096

Main Shaft Mount
ALY v TRIDU

RO174 x2

Ball Bearing 8x14mm
R—=ILRFPUT

ih.

B02310

E ] Do Not Tighten Ful'!] ‘3102310
©® W B04404 ./{ P

B04404 x2 ROy
M4x4mm Set Screw
EykRZUa— N R0225-07 IF i
A (\/) Pulley/Disk Holder (S)
T=U— ) F420 KILT— e
x1 \ R0O0O12 —_—
B06107 Pulley Set 20T
7mm E-ring T-U—twvhk
E Uzssf
' NOTE DIRECTION
o DECERLTIEE W,

I Do Not Tighten Fully B06107
e {RIE&
B04404
Attention to the direction in which the pulley flange i

is installed.
T-U=TSvIOEECER

R0O012

OK NG NG
RO104 \
18t Pulley Holder
LS — \ R0012

Align the holes in the pulley and pulley flange.
T-U—T-U—DSuIORESDEET,




x1
B06107 r -

7mm E-ring .’/”:._,\
EUMY (

OPTION PARTS #7y3>/(—v

l Tighten Fully
o i

Slide the Pulley holder into contact with the "7mm
VENTILATED BRAKE DISC SET P :
RUF LTy R mkT 1 25t E-ring” and then tighten the M4x4mm Set Screw.
N - T—U—RLY—% "Tmm E U2 T " [CETTHS Maxdmm
ty kRO 1 —-EHOHFERT,

R0272

R8003S
Rear Belt (Soft Rubber) 201
PRIk (YIRTI8=)

3061 07 :

\J

OPTION PARTS #AT¥3vi(—Y

R8003

REAR BELT (RUBBER) 201

DAL (3/8=) 200
L J

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/{—VY

R8009B
REAR BELT (URETHANE) 201 Approx.
[ U7k (L) 201 ) 0.3mm

21 ’F ’B 'II




RO010
REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET
UPYAT—hEyh

Front ! R0008
Rear Upright
UPPuFS1
< = >~ \b
Long
=

RO0O66L
Ball Screw (Long)
R—=ILER (Ov%)
Short | Ro066
2= Ball Screw ©8.5mm
R—JLER
OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/t—W

|< 76.8mm @

RO270
REAR LOWER ARM (HARD)
UPOPP—Lb U\—R)

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/{—VY

%} L)
R0O009
BALL SPACER ¢8.5mm

\ =L AN—t—
PN
\ RO070
Cap Screw 10mm
e

ey TR0 —
RDDTD\

Tighten the R0070 so that R0O066
& R0066L moving smoothly.

- R0O066 & ROOB6L H* A A—X(CTEhY
3&3(2 ROOT0 ZHEDR T B,

RO199

BALL SCREW @8.5mm (TITANIUM)
L R—=ILER (FHV)

OPTION PARTS A7y 3vi(—V
R0O009

RO199L
BALL SCREW @8.5mm (TITANIUM) Long
L R—ILER (FH¥) Qv

J

22



O Ui

TO052
Alu Flange Ball 5.8mm
PILZISVIR=)

x2

R0332

AL Flange Ball 5.8mm Short
PIL=T5VYR—IL 5.8mm (3—k)

© (=

B01306
M3xémm Button Head Screw
IRPUAYRRSY 32—

x2

x6

R0281
Set Screw M4x8mm Round Top
v k221 21— M4x8mm F5%E

@ (e

B01308

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
MEUAYRE2DUa—

x2

x2

"'y'

B01308

( Insert a 5.8mm ball from the side
with the round line.

ALIEDHZAHS 5.8mm IN—)L%E
ANd,

R0O023
Ball End M 5.8mm
M—=ILTYE M

,,/)v

(-

R0305-3.0

Q0

Standard Screw

ERY WRY

Reverse Screw

5.8mm Long Anti-Roll
Bar Ball 3.0mm
5.8mm OV 7 ZAFEMR—)L T
3.0mm
RO119
Turnbuckle (3x15)
=21y 2
Qoou
Ball End S 5.8mm
MR—JLIVK S

h T052

y
-

oue

23

0.8mm
#0.8mm

IF18-l




RO069

C)\ .R0069
N

® N
B04303
M3x3mm Set Screw
By A2 =

B04320
M3x20mm Set Screw
1zl b ibiar—

O [

ROO73 x2
Pin 2.5x11.8mm
=)

O
RO168

Pin 3x21.8mm

e

RO171
Ball Bearing 12x18mm
R=IARFPUVT

OPTION PARTS ATy 3x/(—VY

e

RO116-54R
REAR UNIVERSAL SWING SHAFT
90 deg. (L=54) 2pcs
UPAZN—BINAI 2T+ T 90

. S

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—Y

R0O325
TEAM SPEC BEARING(12x18x4) 4pcs
F—OhARYONRT I

RO326
TEAM SPEC BEARING(12x18x4) 2pcs

F—LANRYHONP U
\_ WV,

R0O074

(1]

R0116-54

404320
s

Universal Swing Shaft (Joint)
AZN=BILRA TV TR (F31VR)

Rear Universal Swing Shaft (L=54)
UPIZN—HILAA YTV 9T+

X2

RO171

R0069

\0 Spacer 12x15x0.5

Am—t—

Aﬁs

RO118 B04303
Rear Quick Change Lever Set
UPoIyOFIVILI—vk

PRCEDES,

RO014B
Rear Body Mount Set
UPRTRDY 2y b

e

Adjust to the center.

4.\

Tighten R0120 so that R0014B
can move smoothly.

RO014B A" 2 L—X(CTEHTBELD
[ RO120 ZfFeh T B,

RO120
Rear Body Mount Screw
y e

UVFR?—'{?’TJI-RQU:L?




I NOTE DIRECTION
o ME(SFELTLESL,

R0O230-IN
Rear Lower Sus Holder
7075 IN

U7 O7 YRS —
7075 (IF18) >

R0319
Rear Lower Arm Shaft
S UPOPP—LYvZh

R0OO11
Rear Bushing Set
UPTwiatwl

QE

A

2)
" \.

R0O011

R0231-IN
Rear Back Plate 7075 IN
Uy Ky o7L—k 7075

%

@ [

B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
FoviaviE U=

(o) |

B02410

M4x10mm Flat Head Screw @ ‘
Sy hAYRERIUa1— B02410 B02308
1 B02308
B02410

25 ’F ’B 'l’




© (= y

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
REVAYR2OUa—

@ [m=

B02308 x2
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
Foy Ay RIS —

() P

B02410 x2
M4x10mm Flat Head Screw
22y bayERIUa—

R0O228
Rear Lower Bulk 7075
U7 07/ULY 7075

RO0228

(1)

B01306

,‘ @1 306

B01306

3)

B02308

I
|
: B02308

B02410




C |

B06311
Circlip / Crescent Ring
oUUH LR

O ]

R0254
Pin 3x23.8mm
v

RO171
Ball Bearing 12x18mm
R=ILRFP UG

OPTION PARTS

W

@i;zzﬁﬁrﬁiiijﬁﬁ:;_'

R0324
Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs
F—hARYGRFUUT
\

AT avi—=y

 B06311

B06311
B06311

x3

RO0238
Narrow Rear Axle
+O—-UF7Po22I)

x1

R0254

ROO12
Pulley Set
T-U—tyhk

R0012-03
Rear Pully 48t
UrF—u—

x2

RO013
Bearing Bushing Set
RPUvGTvatyh

27

IF18-l




© W
B04304F

M3x4mm Set Screw
twhkROUa—

x2

O i

B03315 x1
M3x15mm Cap Screw
*¥rvFROUa—
O | i

M3x0.5mm Washer
Dy —

EE

X2

R0010 .‘\

Rear Suspension Arm Set
UPHATP—htvk

%

R0123
Straight Turnbuckle 4x18
ARb—ky=2ly o)

Py

14mm

 STEPA_

e B04304F

Y

RO124
Rear Upper Arm Shaft
UPFPul—FP—LY+I

< ié.Smm

 STEP5 |

Insert the 7.8mm flange ball
referring to the figure on the right.

EEESZE(CT7.8mm 25V IR—ILEGA
LTLESE L,

' B03315

M3x0.5mm

¢

Rear Centering Plate Carbon Graphite
UPRyHUVTTIL—k A—RYTST7A

This part will be used in a later process.

. ZOEREBEOITRICTERALES,
A &=

»

| RO129B
p Flanged Ball 7.8mm (Aluminum)

— EEFER—)L 7.8mm (PILZ)
N/

28



© (==

B01308
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
IRFUAwRROU1—

@ )=

B02306
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw
F59bAYRRIUz—

@

B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
ITzyEauwERZ 10—

© (=

B01306
M3xémm Button Head Screw
RPUAWRRSU 32—

x2

x6

x4

x2

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—V

Use together.
v ~TEM

= .gn. —

R0O232-IN
REAR UPPER SUS HOLDER CARBON
GRAPHITE (IF18) IN
U7 PyIN—Y RIS — h—mR¥TS271 1k
(IF18) 1>

R0233-IN
REAR SHOCK STAY CARBON
GRAPHITE (IF18) IN
UP 399257~ h—RvI3 774+
(IF18) 1

4

RO0232-0UT

Rear Upper Sus Holder
Carbon Graphite Out

B02306 '@

R0233-0UT
Rear Shock Stay Carbon Graphite Out ks AR0Z3T _
m UP Y3vHIRF— h—RUFSI Ak POk L ;0"2;'{::9952':35-3”ZT}LA")J’“'"“m)
/ VT EAR—IL 5.8mm (PILZ

IN
Pl

CENTER

K’

ROO11
INITIAL POSITION
HEAE

B01308 (/

4

R0234
Rear Centering Mount
Carbon Graphite
UP €oFUDIRIU e

H—RYTST71 h'

ROO11
Rear Bushing Set
UPFvvatyhk

B02306

o
\ ﬁozaos

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—Y

Use with "R0235-Rev" on page 32.
"RO235-Rev" (P32 i8#) &t ~THEM

Ab

R0O234-Rev
REAR CENTERING MOUNT CARBON
GRAPHITE (IF18) Rev
U7 EYBUUIRovh h—IRuT5T774 b
L (IF18) UJ{—=2

Connect Post (Aluminum)
JRORRR~ (PILI)

B02306

B02308
B02308

S

B02308
B02308

Rear Upper Bulk 7075
U7 Pwit—=INL2

o)

B01306

<

B02306
IN CENTER
Pl PR




these hole.
5@/\’&@%0

L E - 2
o1 - N Ol

C

© (==

B01308 x4
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
MyUAYy ROV~

4"

Belt Tension Initial Position
NILFUYavEENE

LOOSEN
HBH<

NT 308
? BO?OS

B01308
t B01308

R0212

' Spacer 3x8x3.0mm
AN —H—




R0241-2.9
Rear Sway Bar 2.9mm
UPRIESAHf—

RO173
@« RO0O050
Stabilizer Stopper 2.9mm
Fa 2FESAHF Ry )i—

R0240

Sway Bar Bush
2AEESAY—Tvya

O |

RO173

Ball Bearing 5x8mm
M—=ILRXPUUT

28mm

Spread the Anti-roll bar bush to about 28mm
and install it in the Rear Lower Bulkhead.
Then push the Anti-roll bar stopper from
both sides.

Just push the Anti-roll bar bush into the
Rear Lower Bulkhead.

REESA YT v a%wH 28mm (CAEIFTUTFO7
L2y bLET, RICAFIESIH - wI(—

ZMHEIDSIBLIAHE T,
ZFOERXRAIESA =T vyax)FOFINILYIC
BULARET,
oW
B043025F x4
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
LY REAS S —

OPTION PARTS A7y 3vi(—VY

REAR SWAY BAR
UFPZRAESAH—

R0241-2.6: 2.6mm
R0241-2.7: 2.7mm
R0241-2.8: 2.8mm
R0241-3.0: 3.0mm

)

OPTION PARTS A 3v)(—V

STABILIZER STOPPER
RIESIY - v~

a8 a2

B043025F
8

B043025F
e

[ ]
B043025F

R0047: 2.6mm R0048: 2.7mm ®
B043025F
R0049: 2.8mm R0051: 3.0mm
L v,

31 ’F ’B 'I'



© (==

B01308
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
MEUAY RO —

© =

B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
SO A

© (==

B01306
M3xémm Button Head Screw
R VARG 21—

x2

x2

x1

OPTION PARTS #AT7¥3vi(—Y

Use with "R0234-Rev" on page 29.
"R0O234-Rev" (P29 188i) &t whTHEMA

R0235-Rev
REAR CENTERING PLATE CARBON
GRAPHITE (IF18) Rev
VFeyHIGT—k A=KV T35 74
| (F18) Ui=2

J
@ ﬂ x2
F051

2.5mm E-ring
EUMT
©
B043025F x2
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
tybROUa—

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v)(—Y

RO198
REAR BODY MOUNT PLATE 1.0mm
(CARBON GRAPHITE)
UPRF w22 hFL—k
(A—MUTZ77141)

>

OPTION PARTS #2v3v)(—Y

OO

R0O261
REAR BODY MOUNT SPACER
(SILVER/RED)
UPRT 4 U R RA—H—

[ W= /LK)

\.

R0250
M6x1.0mm

Adjust according to the A
body shell to be used.

ERTEIRTrICBhET
EE=

Plastic Screw
TSRFWHROU2—

Use this hole.
ZDINEBA.

R0O014B
Rear Body Mount Set
UPRF4ROVREY R~

.R0014B

R0250

T P N
Bozg:oz?g //,me 301308‘
/

Rear Centering Post
Bo1306 @ /

UrtewdUama bk

I NOTE DIRECTION
e ME(ERLTILES L,

¥ B043025F

Ao

RO258

¥ B043025F

e

R0258

Rear Body Mount Shaft Set (Stopper Type)
UPRT ROV R vIhEY bk (RRwI—517)




| BAG K_
©, i

B01315 x1
M3x15mm Button Head Screw
RPUAYRRSU2—
© |u= =
B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw B04406
23V hAYRIOUa— Q'\
R0O004
. m Center Bulk
) tyy—IULY
B02410
M4x10mm Flat Head Screw T
FZw Ay R AR

s *

RO215

Center Bulk Spacer (1.0mm)
=L AR—TF—

© (i
B04406

M4x6mm Set Screw
ey kRA2Ua—

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—Y

(@)
R0275-TN

BELT TENSIONER FRANGE (TITAN)
L NILhFYU3F—50F (FHV)

OPTION PARTS #7>3v/)(—Y

B

R0275-BK
BELT TENSIONER FRANGE (BLACK)
NIVRFY2ar—235vY (F5v0)

\ J
OPTION PARTS #7733 v/(—Y

A
-, z
B02410

R8002
SIDE BELT (RUBBER) 432
L HARR) (518=)

J
OPTION PARTS Ay 3v/(—V

C D

R8008B
MIDDLE BELT (URETHANE) 432
SRANILS (DLHY) 432

x2

Adjust Middle belt Tension.
(Not too tight)
SRIARILFERDTEGVNKSICHET B,

R0O089
Belt Tensioner Roller Set

NIV Fra3F—0—-5—tvhk
~ R0089
SN

0\ RO089

\ R0089
Q

R0090
Belt Tensioner Plate (Carbon Graphite)
NRILRFYyar—Tb—k (A—-RYT3771K)

B01315

R0O094W
IF18 Wide Roll Bar (Silver)
IF18 2 KO—JL/{— (¥)LI8=)

W 802308
B02308

&

-

B02410
R8002S

Side Belt (Soft Rubber) 432
AR (VIRS)0-)

Move the Belt Tensioner to
adjust the belt tension.

RILNFYYIF—EBBEET
RILhDED EFE,

33

1=18-11




 BAGL_
@ (=

x2
B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
RYUAYRRI U2 —
For SANWA Servo For FUTABA & KO Servo
OB —R T4 & KO 5 —iR
x4
B01312

OPTION PARTS # /¥ 3v)(—

ALUMINIUM SERVO HORN SET
FPlLEH—

RO262: 23T (SANWA PGS-XR, KO RSx3)
\_R0263: 25T (SAVOX 2271SG, FUTABA BLS371SV, CB700)

W

mR—vEyk

1<

%

M3x12mm Button Head Screw
N S S B

© (i

B01315
M3x15mm Button Head Screw
RFUIAYRROUa—

© (4

T052
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
TSI vIR=)

RO016
Radio Mount Set
SyARIOVREY R

RO016

_
=

&

Z

VA

<

B01315 f
B01306 / R0O016
B01312 I
ANMB
Trans Ponder RC4
©u b3V RIS —
B043025F x1
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
tykR2Ua—
@ e x8
B03208
M2x8mm Cap Screw
FpywFRAoUa—

Antenna Pipe
PuFrHit4Z

//1%7’ "
T052 &

>, o
1

B01306

Feed the receiver
antenna through.

ZE#MOT YT FERT,

B03208

B03208

»

/)3208
// B03208

A

v

0016

Ve

OPTION PARTS # 73 v/(—Y

ALU ADJUSTABLE SERVO HONE
FIEFYI % AT —RR—>

N4
T091: (for SANWA)
| T092: (for FUTABA)

Servo Cable
H— R OB




© (==

o

Fuel Tank Post

“ RO093B

W‘:ﬂﬁl ~
A

NOTE DIRECTION OF HOLE

& NOME(TEBRLTLESL,

B01306 x1
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
REUAYRR92—
‘ - x3
B02305

M3x5mm Flat Head Screw
Oy bkAwRIOU—

OPTION PARTS #7y3vi(—wY

RO166M
UPPER DECK (CARBON GRAPHITE)
Multiflex

PYIN=FvF (A—RITST771F)

B02305

RILFILYOR

© [= .

B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
ZZUBANYRRAIY 32—

‘ 0093B
A

R0163
Linkage Post
Uvr—ImI~

dis A

| o

8

B01306

B02308

|

B02308

4

LU

35

‘302305

/‘RDOQSB

RO166
Upper Deck
FPyI—Fux

B02305

R8033
3mm Antenna Pipe & Cap

FUFFRAT + FUFFE vy T
B02308

I=18-/




B043025F x1
M3x2.5mm zit E;r;\:l_ R0091S
Linkage Set (Short)
Uui—Jtyhk (¥3a—k)
A .
R0O091S .

Assemble with the above dimensions. When
completed later, the engine carburetor will be fully R0091S N B043025F

closed and a slight gap will be provided in A. .
LEOTETHAIT, BICERUICRECIYIVOFrTLY—H
LERRET A CTEMERIET, R0091S \ ‘
RO165
2mm STOPPER
. A bkwit—

Approx. 9.0mm
# 9.0mm

;——

Adjust to about 9 mm.Readjust the brake strength
during actual driving.

#)9mm (CHELET, TL—FDOBEFRETORCHRELET,

\

R0091S / R0091S-01

O n Linkage Set
x1 Ui —ity
B01312
M3x12mm Button Head Screw

REUAYRERZUa—

16.0-18.0mm

R0091S /
N R0091S-01

CuT
© (Few—= #t i, | B
B01318
M3x18mm Button Head Screw

REVAYRRHU2— R8032G \

Fuel Tube (Grey)
HEF1—7 (JL-)
{
T052 x1 B01312 R0091S-01

RO091S
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
FPIEDS VIR

BO1318

| Ensure free movement.
o ALh—X(cT#,

\/

RO091S

l TO52
[QL\S

36 5




© (== .

GiA%0e E ¥ 801306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
MPUAYRROU2—
©RrRo173
G wllllies
B04308 x1
M3x8mm Set Screw
tybk22Ua— . <
Insert a 5.8mm ball from the
. m side with the round line.
B04310 x1 AL HDRIMS 5.8mm R—

M3x10mm Set Screw
EupRallg=

O |

RO173 x2
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
M—ILRF U4

ILEANS,

O X

4024

P\ @ B04308
o

4 R0024

© (==

B01308 x3
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
REUAYRROU2—

© Ju=

B02308 x6
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
Fa e sl s

R0024
Ball End S 5.8mm
R—JLIVE S

B04310

B02308 '

L B §

B01308

|

B01308

I=18-/
e e P e F L P e L U T e T e L b e P e



R0165

2mm Stopper Remove the temporarily fixed M3x6mm
Ak wit— ' Button Head Screw and then install R0091.
b= [ {RUEHLTNE M3x6mm K9 YAy KR 1—%
on - ‘/‘V —B# LT RO091 ZEMD FIFTLEL,
B043025F B043025F
M3x2.5mm Set Screw RO091
Ly k2412 —

OPTION PARTS #73v/(—V

[

R0283

ALUMINIUM LONG BRAKE LEVER
L PNEOVTTL—FLI)—

RO093B
FUEL TANK POST O-RING SET
RS VO S O Uy gty

G

¢»R0093B

-

= Y

R0093B
/l
\/ @%j

‘ RO093B

R0O093B

38



OPTION PARTS #733/(

SMJ1146
DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE (20x100mm)
mET—=

, o

OPTION PARTS # 7y 3

A 4

R0239
Battery Plate 5p Soft
NuFU—FL—k5P VI k

RO280

BRASS BATTERY PLATE
BRNyFU—TL—k
L J

B02305

) {
. N B02305

B02305 x5 '
M3x5mm Flat Head Screw B02305

IV Ay RRIUS—

B02305 B02305

) 4

OPTION PARTS #73v/(—V

-

R0282 % ¥

CARBON MIDDLE PLATE
Hh—mRYIRILFTL—h
\ av.

39 ’F ’B 'II
e e P e F L P e L L T e T e L b e P e



© @

B072601 x4
M2.6 Nylon Nut
FAOMFYE

X2

T210
2.6mm Washer

\ Tyie—
C 4

N, Bo072601

RO137
Shock Shaft 30mm
V3w e Ik

R0142 _—
Shock Piston (91.3x1 Hole)
F""“ YawaERRY Shock Case
VawoT—2
R0O138
Shock Shaft 33mm RO131A

T210

DEREZD% vl Shock Lower O-rong
¥3w2QF7 0 UvY

B072601
~|= RO135
. %"+ Shock O-ring White
R0143 S——" Y390 UVIRTIA
n Shock Piston (®1.1x2 Hole) e
Lmear S3YsERRY (75 ro135

R0O132
&L?/i Shock Bushing
&,‘-””? yawsTwva

A )

RO130
Shock Cap
PEDE E S RO131
Shock Lower Cap
YawsOPxvry
RO144

Shock Plastic Parts
PERFP I

RO141
Diaphragm
FA4PI3 4

OPTION PARTS A7/ 3v)(—Y

Silicone Shock Oil
Yy avoxqIl

CM-A001-300: #300 (60cc)
Put #600 damper Oil. gm-ggg}-?g: 3323 :23“:
T - -350: #35 CcC

600 BV /I—A1ILEAND, CM-A001-375: #375 (60cc)
CM-A001-400: #400 (60cc)
CM-A001-425: #425 (60cc)
CM-A001-450: #450 (60cc)
CM-A001-475: #475 (60cc)
CM-A001-500: #500 (60cc)
CM-A001-525: #525 (60cc)
CM-A001-550: #550 (60cc)
CM-A001-575: #575 (60cc)
CM-A001-600: #600 (60cc)
CM-A001-650: #650 (60cc)
CM-A001-700: #700 (60cc)
CM-A001-750: #750 (60cc)

L CM-A001-800: #800 (60cc)

NIrTy

I S SO O

TN

(




Front S] g
12.5mm Shock Spring Adjuster O-ring Set

1 VI IATIVGPI 22— 0 vy b
Rear

14.5mm M

|

R0024
Ball End S 5.8mm
R—=JLIVK S

Silver Line Spring
VIIN=SA VR TIVT

SMJ1128: RS8.3 (Short/Blue) )
SMJ1129: RS8.8 (Short/Silver) <
SMJ1131: RS8.9 (Short/Red)
SMJ1132: RS8.4 (Short/Yellow)
SMJ1134: RL6.5 (Long/Blue)
SMJ1135: RL6.9 (Long/Silver)
SMJ1136: RL7.3 (Long/Pink)
SMJ1137: RL7.2 (Long/Red)

| SMJ1138: RL6.8 (Long/Yellow)

l

‘\
Al

'
i ﬁ\
e

A

(LU
A AN /
;”.i’}’\ '." (i
A A2 /

ik
by

OPTION PARTS

Stealth Line Spring
AFNRASTYRTUVY

SMJ1220: RS9.7 (Short 20mm)
SMJ1221: RS8.0 (Short 22mm)
SMJ1222: RS8.6 (Short 24mm)
SMJ1223: RL5.0 (Long 27mm)
SMJ1224: RL5.7 (Long 27mm)
SMJ1225: RL6.3 (Long 27mm)

Front @

S R8011

Front Spring ®1.9-6T
JOYRRATUYT

(1)

2)

R0O144
Shock Plastic Parts
03w oTIIN=Y

5

Rear) (42 / ’
w 2

RO144
Rear Spring ®1.9-7T

DPAFUVT

. 11811




W

=3

i

(1

Insert a 5.8mm ball from the side
with the round line.
A<IRH B BEH S 5.8mm iR—IL%E
ANhd.

O

X




R0251-03 How to cut Clutch Weight
I2SWF I

’~Ye)

’I] Cut off to 3pcs using a knife.
BEAENYS—F AT T I DL,

L%

@ Trim this surface to be smooth.
PEEENWCEDEEY,

R0251-02
0.8M Fly Wheel
23R

9
< R0251-01

0.8M Tapered Collar (Fly Wheel Corn)
/ F—/t—alwk

R0251-09
0.8M Fly Wheel Nut
Zaqiih-r=Ilviks

Align the top surfaces of the flywheel
nut and spring nut.
ISAMA=)LFYRERTVY Ty D
tEZEhES,

R0251-03
0.8M Clutch Weight
23yFoITh

PRI OPTION PARTS /> 3)(—Y

ISYFT14RD

0.8M Clutch Shoe (Yellow)
95yFia— (AT0O-)

/ 0.8M Clutch Spring Holder

/ RO277 DS FRIUIT RIS —

Clutch Spring (Long Life)

GEmEgE S (O 5127)

R0251-08B
0.8M Spring Nut (Spec 2) A0102
ATV TFy bk (ARw 5 2) INFINITY CLUTCH NUT CLEARANCE GAUGE
INFINITY 25 wF+ v SFathiAdar —3/

L.

. IZ181




O e

B03315 x1
M3x15mm Cap Screw
S oD =

Adjust numbers of 5x10mm shim to have
0.5mm width.

0.5mm [£5:2 K3 IT 5x10mm 3 LDOREFEFE,

e
CM-A004-0510 / @A
R0251-11 )

R0O178

S Yro177

N2
(/@)@) Thrust Bearing 5mm

I ASARRPULYT

RO178

/ R0251-11

Inner diameter is large.
AEHAE N,

0.8M Clutch Bell
23wFAI

R0253-24
0.8M 2nd Pinion Gear 24t

P v 24T
R0252-19 v

0.8M 1st Pinion Gear 19t
EZAYEP 19T

0.8M Clutch Bell Guide (
(W/ Spacer 0.1 0.3)
B03315 23 yFARILHA R
(RR—H—fiE 0.1 0.3)
RO176 x1
Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm
R—JLRP U4
RO178 x2
Ball Bearing 5x10x3mm
R—RF U2 y

OPTION PARTS #733v/(—V

CM-A004-0510
5x10 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm)
htyhk




i U Uiy T Uy LT Uiy T iy T i T iy iy ey L e T T U T Ve T g i L i
' B03312
BAG O

. M Adjust gear backlash by moving M4x8mm Button

B03312

B03312 o Head Screw ?05|t|c3n. | o “
M3x12mm Cap Screw M4x8mm iREUAw K25 1 —DEEFHEL. ¥PD
NyoSvoamEhiEsd,
FryvFRAOVa—
B01408 x4 . R0O095
M4x8mm Button Head Screw Engine Mount L/R
MPUNYRIZU 13— ) ) IVvIVRIVE

)
& | Bo14os
B01408 §

@ (=

B01406 x1
M4x6mm Button Head Screw
RYUAVRRZY 21—

Muffler Spring &

B04404 x1
M4x4mm Set Screw
TyhkRHOUa1—

OPTION PARTS #7733 v)(—Y

Muffler Stay Holder
RIZ-AF—RILY—

; .21 Muffler
RO0O87L

|/
Muffler Stay (Long)
45 ¥I5—-27— (OV) ’l' ’B.II

SMJ1192
SMJ Kabuto TUNED SILENCER SET
SPEC2 (for 1/8 Racing)

SMJ Kabuto Fa2—YRHsLy—tw b
\ ARy 2 (1/8 L—2u4)

B 04404




R8032G
Fuel Tube (Grey)
WRF1-T (FL-)

OPTION PARTS #/x3vi(—v

&
ﬁ“?

>€,
N
R8032G

SMJ1182
Fuel Tube Clamp
WRF1—THoSUT
L S

OPTION PARTS #7733 v/(—Y

OO0

SmMJ1192
CARBURETOR RETURN RUBBER
BAND (Black/Gray)
EpTLH—UG—YSI—)CUR (FSus
| /7L




INs NITY

IF 8- SET-UP SHEET ver2.0 |[Siucktowss —Tueres | FRONT
[ISTANDARD___, 3 DE SCREW [C]PLASTIC

Cloemion 58 |[Oves Cwo e @@@@@Q cmnm
[ ]ALUMINIUM

SUS HOLDER | UPPER SUS HOLDER & POSITION

UPPER PIVOT OFFSET SATERIAL T
[J1.0 [Jo [J+1.0 [ INORMAL

PINON  TRANSMISSION  SPUR W/@\w
(18T [J19T [ 20T WECLMNN [ leoT [ 61T [ 62T deg.

‘ [INORMAL \
[JHARD
|

[J23T [J241 [J25T PO [ 56T [ 57T []58T
FRONT SHOCKS e ; RIAL |
SPRINGS ) = >
[JsTD [JoPTION N[ []sTD [ |OPTION
MATERIAL ' R032
[JsTD 1Hoe R IETONS [JsTD 2HoLes 0323
mm [INORMAL|[]vES DOWN STOP mm
[(JHarD  |[NO REVERSE
FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR SPACER @)
| SWING SHAFT ||| >
7
mm mm [léomm [ |64mm Y
LOWER PIVOT TYPE & SPACER HEIGHT [Jeo (62
FRONT RIDE HEIGHT REAR = (9;,[')"‘ mm =
—| C) |_[]REVERSE 0mm=13.5

mm mm [ LOWER ARM HOLDER
WIDTH [CINORMAL omm=15.5 |LJ[_|PLASTIC 1_2_| |[JSTANDARD (OUT SIDE)
\ L_IPLASTIC(HARD)(O O
CONTROLLED TIRES m
[Jves [Ino U o) 3 CAMBER
FRONT REAR =1 Cglp H
GENTERING POSITION T
o oawere [N | e iy
FRONT WHEEL PLATE REAR [LJoPTION (REV) ] ___’/\
[Jves [no [Jyes [Ino . ).
BODY UPPER SUS POSITION
[CJwipe 123
[CINaARROW(O © O)
BODY SETTING
BODY POSITION - LOWER ARM HOLDER
mm
[_|STANDARD {i nownstor [ES
20

T | COMMENTS
[N sIDE
[ImpDLE
[CJouT SIDE(STD)

FRONT CARBON PLATE SCREW

CARBON PLATE T__:D YES
(R0274) [(Ino

BODY M
ENTER

= = E
3

REAR BODY MOUNT PLATE
[Ono  [Jo.smm [Jimm

mm

SERVO SAVER CARBD
STEERING PLATE [CJmippLE || [(JmiDD
[Clomm -— CIRIGHT (R028
[J1omm ' [LEFT
mm

WL Y— == .
FFENER | MAIN CHASSIS TYPE m
ARBON ||[JNORMAL (R0227)

Cloeion (seazim UPPER PLATE TYPE & CUT

[]11mm (sTD)

y a7 o o

= 5 * [I Holed Carbon %
FORWARD O al» 1 (STANDARD) Brass
MIDDLE O S Full Carbon (R0280)

BACKWARD O

SERVO SAVER TYPE

PLASTIC OPT OPT
O (R000E) 0 (R0217) 0 (R0259)

N}
TOTAL CAR 3L1(R0088) 5
WEIGHT  felfr=mmx=3Ne) O
mm BATTERY PLATE TYPE 3 Sosild
g DLD PC | @

INFINITY IF18- 1l Ver.2.0




INs NITY

I 8- SET-UP SHEET ver2.o || stocktower  [uppes 2 | UPPER SUS HOLDER & POSITION

TANDARD i3 3 [wPLASTIC
BASIC SET UP Clornoy 2 % []PLASTIC @@@@@Q umm
(ROOB1W) {HARD]
[JALUMINIUM

UPPER PIVOT OFFSET |e—
[J1.0 Mo []+1.0 NANORMAL | | WNORMAL
DHARD DHARD

- —
PINION Tnn"lessln“ SPUR BACKWARD, FORWARD
[ 18T [wfieT [ 20T 1ST [Jeot [Je1T Mle2T 1.5 deg. ‘

[ 1237 pwf2aT [ 25T Bl 00N [ 56T [ 157T heA58T \—-ﬂ-—l N
FRONT SHOCKS ; e T L RIAL |
1.9-6T SPRINGS 1.9-7T = —{0) Yt NORMAL
600 o 600 DT 4 | =P | [Caro
fAsTD [JOPTION N TEM ASTD [ JOPTION — J
ESTD 1 HOLE ESTD 2 HOLES 3 (O i MATERIAL ' RO3 *
1.3 o 11 om| S E PACER BNORMAL DOWN STOP mm
CASTER ANGLE [JHARD |bifiO REVERSE NORMAL
FRONT IHTI-B | I.I. BI\I’I REAR SPACER m ®) 7
2.4 mm 2.9 mm L [[Jsomm [ ]64mm
LOWER PIVOT TYPE & SPACER HEIGHT
FRONT RIDE HEIGHT e Dsgon:m fw62mm
8.5 9.5 —| @ r D REVERSE 0mm=13.5 99
mm mm LOWER ARM HOLDER LOWER ARM PLATE
C————1[W¥NORMAL 0mm=15.5 |L|WPLASTIC i
FRONT WIDTH REAR @\ ] 5"“" s piben é é [WISTANDARD (ouT siDE)
251 — 261 s d mm| [JALUMINIUM :—’ [loPTION i siog)

CONTROLLED TIRES BRAND

BODY MOUNT POSITION

[ves(no | ||| D@EDe e =< B CAMBER
FRONT REAR [()_\13? 0%y f -
- REAR HUB SPACER 3 deg.
CENTERING POSITION 3 ——
| 69 in] 69 e ILUIRIE] 76 ) 76 | fsramionc o
FRONT  WHEELPLATE  REAR [JopTion (REV) ‘
[IYES fwANO LIYES fwiNO 16.0 ., [
BODY UPPER SUS POSITION
MAWIDE ’
[CINnarRROW(®@ © O
BODY SETTING u
BODY POSITION LOWER ARM HOLDER
WISTANDARD : DOWN STOP m
fwNORMAL
[[JHARD

LOWER ARM PLATE | Rl
[N siDE
[ ]mpbDLE
— AOUT SIDE(STD)

RONT CARBON PLATE SCH

CARBON PLATE -E:D YES
(RO274) NO

REAR BODY MOUNT PLATE
Wwino  [Jo.smm [Jimm

= |- 3deg.

SERVO SAVER CARBON STIFFENER | MAIN CHASSIS TYPE m
STEERING PLAT! [IMIDDLE CARBON || MANORMAL (R0227)
Dsn:]m (R0282) [JOPTION (R0227M) UPPER PLATE TYPE & GUT
[]1omm =
M11mm (STD) o
FOSITION__| S
Holed Carbon 4
FORWARD O (STANDARD) Brass
MIDDLE @ Full Carbon I:I (R0280)
BACKWARD O TOTAL CAR (R008S) 5
WEIGHT ®
e TP LEFT
10N ©

INFINITY IF18- || Ver.2.0




N INTTY 1F18-2 Exploded View

()306107

RO012
RO012
RO174
ROI73E 00;{0013 ?‘6106
ROO77 806106 Roo1a  BO4404

RO”“ o (250507

Bo2308 § &
Tosz‘ 0005 RO0B4 \ s R0096 ‘amm
BO1 308 [} RO085 6 (=] a RO012
- / ; ROO12
v -

\ B02310 ' RDO0G
Roooe

ROOST @ R0079
% 8 . ®A006-20
RDOTB :
Bozaos

R0089

B01315
“a

QROOBEV

R0174

O RO078 RO090
RO023 @ R0173 - RO0B9/R0173
RO080-64 '
R8002S
\ FO50
Roo76L o ®. 0
FO50
R0220L ® P
BogayhB02310
= BO1308
l|302410

R0220

RO0DIL B02412 g0 412

RO239

&
B02305

T &B02305 B02305
B02310 &
B02305
1077 B02305
o
B02310 ROO71
% R0013
B01306 ) ZR0171
» ROO72 R8001S

o)
TDEéogSOS B01306 ROD12
BO43025F »
[1 30230600 —
ROO45.@° RO304-24  TOS2 0 0 ROI71
RO173
R0240 ¥B01308 R°°13
R0240°@ 8 B043025F RO0538 %‘@!0071
RO173 B01306
R0O045 b ] R0054B B0O1306
R0318
RO302
R0303 02 P P
R0302 Bmaos R0303 02 _R0317
AR RO21e R0303-02
@, . RO300 RO303 02
R0075-62 ~ BO2410 RO30Z \ 301 410 ~R0281
gRo074 0aF049 ‘ BO1410 A
0p “®_ rooss B02410 R0303-02

&~ ROOT3

<4 RO200 4 RO301
% RO069 RO0S7Q O. . B02410 I
RO0G B02410 RO305-2.4

g Ro308 ”Fl R0024
B043025
RO171 ‘ lRooss
RO300 3301 306 RO301

502308r B01310 RO171
ROSOE —_— @ RO069 R0281
3023151 1 O pree Roem*
- R0310 RO0GS (r BO1306_ R0O309
BO131 " \ R0303-01
&rozo7 *B04303 POWPRoie2

ROOBS/RO167 7 ‘,.
C ) B0303-01
18-l
.




INF NITY

' R0250

B02308
AB02308

RO0148
o B043025F
®

R0235

R0O014B RO014B MB01306

FO51 V

RO121
4

BO430%5?R0250

@ R0258
BO1308§
FOS51 '%’

R0258

A RO120

RO014B
RO120

B02306
B02306
P

Boz3os R0236

R0234
R0236

§ ~ B02308
R0237

R0233-0UT

B02306

R023
(4

BO1308
RO011

R0232-0UT @ Bmsogf
@ root1
3023&\. 501308
L Fe01308

801308¥
Bo1208¥, R0229

BO1306 @y

v
B01306

R8003S

R0238f R0254

R0238 RO012

RO17‘?

0013

RO171

B043025F, @ R0305-3.0

B043025F
[d

Bmaos.. RO238 .' 506311

R0305-3.0

.
» ~B043025F

L]
Ro240/ ROOS0 B043025F

»
~/>B(11306

RO173
Rowr A —B02308
»

ROO11

R0228
. R0231-IN

b L
w
R0O230-IN .

RO319

R0O0915/R0091S-01

BO1318

ﬁozsmooms

RO091S
00918

R8032G B01308
’ gRowa
] ‘mogm BO1312 _f0sts
RODSTS o
T0529 i”
ROIT3E® _u
Roomsmmsa' ROOINS
RO091S/RO165
B04308_ BO1306 8 ‘Buasozsk
BO1306 \
% T052 ‘
BO1306~ . R8033
R0024

03208

BOSZO}

30320
803208

RO016

BO43025Fl R8033
B02308!

R0O016

02306

02305 ¥ .
RO016 f
BO1 ! B?zos
BoE 803208
01312 0%20s R0093B
B01312 803208 /
@1315 o/ ¢
@f" Botags  R909%B
1
BO1308
RO093B '
B02308 :ﬂ
QT°52 § Bo130s ij?
BO4310f\[ W 801306 B02308 i  J ”}-!Hll
R0024 r i
501306 ‘ q i &
B04304F ,R0010 R0010
®
= =]
/ RO123 B04404
RO124 ‘Rooza
0013
‘ROHS
RO316
‘R0024
BO1306
Rozaw‘ 1
§)R0332
R0242-3.0
R0010 o116 QRO1298
Bo1308 % @ R0212
082 R0073 0117
\304320
RO0BY ' RO008
R0171
ROOS6L RO00S
ROO?O
RDOGG\ 01;}]069
Rooog
R0070

O 0069

&l
Ro11szme&/\ d
RO118 /

B04303




3043025F'. RO165/R0091S
¥ 801306

R0O0918

o RO109
@ R0173
RO315 R0316
FRONT SHOCK ASSY REAR SHOCK ASSY R0225-05
° RO130 ° R0O130
301310
‘ RO144 ‘ RO144 Rm”@ R0225-01
@ roa @ ro R0013
@® 8072501 ®  B072501 Bgmo R0225 05
@ Ro142 @ ro4 RO225.02 R0225- '_\93262504
© 1210 © 1210
@ Rr0225.03G
' 97 B08103 Qg R0225-04
RO133 RO133 ' R0246 @ B04404
st B R0225- 04 R°225 o1
R0246 RO012
R0225-04
RO137 RO138 & .
RO245/R0245-01 ]
R0245 RU249
@ ROI35 @ RO135 0244
@ RO135 @ RO135 R0246. R0249
@ Rrom & rom2 / B02305 po2as.58
O  ROI31A O Ro131A R0246
° RO131 ° RO131 & CM-AQ04-08
R0246 < BRro245 802305 B02306
O roo QO roo R°246 a
R0247-62
° R0320 ° R0320 G
B02306
— —
- — B03312 R0243
gy REO011 B} R015 BO3312
S — B03312
B03312 ' CM-A004-08
0 RO¥44 0 RO144

| [

R0251-02

R0251-01 e
R0251-09 R0095
RO095
R0251-06 RO087L
R0251-08B RO251-05
@@ R0277
RO176
g R0251-10
R0O253T19 RO178

g‘ R0253T24
%

IF18-1




INF NIty

WORLD CHAMPIONS TEAM

Creation Model Ltd. 3-23-15 Kamijima, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu, Shizuoka, 433-8122 Japan
HHEH O UI—YaVvETIL T 433-8122 BEEEMHPE LS 3-23-15  Email: info@infinity-rcshop.jp e



	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_01
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_02
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_03
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_04
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_05
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_06
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_07
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_08
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_09
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_10
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_11
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_12
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_13
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_14
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_15
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_16
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_17
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_18
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_19
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_20
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_21
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_22
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_23
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_24
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_25
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_26
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_27
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_28
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_29
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_30
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_31
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_32
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_33
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_34
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_35
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_36
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_37
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_38
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_39
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_40
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_41
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_42
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_43
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_44
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_45
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_46
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_47
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_48
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_49
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_50
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_51
	10128-002 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual_ページ_52

